Managing Committee Hindu Girls High School & Hindu Girls College Jagadhri – 135003

School: 01732 - 231525

Office: 01732 - 248902 College: 01732 - 242227

It is hereby notified to the members of the Collegium that election of the office bearers i.e. President, Vice President, General Secretary, Joint Secretary and Cashier of the society named Hindu Girls High School and Hindu Girls College, Jagadhri will be held as per schedule given below:

- Filing of nomination papers 12.08.2024 (Monday) (10.00 am to 2.00 pm)
- Scrutiny of nomination papers 12.08.2024 (Monday) (2.00 p.m. to 3.00 pm)
- Withdrawal of names 13.08.2024 (Tuesday) (10.00 am to 12.00 noon)
- Allotment of Symbols 13.08.2024 (Tuesday) (2.00 pm to 3.00 pm)
- Date of Election 21.08.2024 (Wednesday) (10.00 a.m. to 2.00 p.m.)
- Counting of Ballet papers & declaration of results 21.08.2024 (Wednesday) (After 2.30 p.m.)
- NOTE: 1. Venue for above process will be the Hindu Girls College, Jagadhri.
 - 2. Nomination fee will be Rs. 5100/- per nomination (non-refundable).
 - 3. Only elected members of the collegium can fill nomination form.
 - 4. Photo ID proof is mandatory for all the above process.
 - 5. List of the elected collegium members is available on the college web site www.hgcjagadhri.com and is also available from college office by paying Rs. 1000/-.

2 6 JUL 2024

Monika Khurana
Returning Officer
Offitg. Principal
Hindu Girls College
JAGADHRI (Haryana)